SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Bette Worley on her retirement from the National Student Exchange (NSE) Program.

KRUSE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Bette Worley
 on her retirement from the National Student Exchange ("NSE")
 Program.

Whereas, Bette Worley has served as the president of the
NSE, whose national office resides in Fort Wayne, Indiana, for
44 years;

Whereas, The NSE is a study away opportunity in the
United States, Canada, Guam, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin
Islands that gives college students access to the resources of
nearly 175 member colleges and universities;

11 Whereas, Since its inception in 1968, NSE has placed more 12 than 110,000 students for exchange, and these students use the 13 program to broaden their personal and educational 14 experiences, explore and appreciate new cultures, explore new 15 areas of study, and investigate graduate schools or employment 16 opportunities;

Whereas, Bette Worley has grown the program from 250
student participants per year to over 2,000 student participants
per year;



2017

RR 3508/DI HE

Whereas, Bette Worley established and organized the NSE 1 National Conference every year since 1974; 2 Whereas, Bette Worley has grown the consortium 3 4 membership from 10 to 170 college campuses; Whereas, In recognition of the high standards by which 5 Bette Worley has served the consortium as president, the Bette 6 7 Worley Student Achievement Award recognizes students who 8 demonstrate the best use of their exchange participation; 9 Whereas, The member campuses of the NSE consortium would like to honor Bette Worley for her long and dedicated 10 service to higher education and the students of the state of 11 Indiana: and 12 Whereas, Bette Worley is a cherished part of NSE, and will 13 be greatly missed by all: Therefore, 14 Be it resolved by the Senate of the 15 General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 16 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Bette Worley 17 on the occasion of her retirement from the National Student 18 Exchange Program, thanks her for her outstanding service, and 19 wishes her all the best in the years to come. 20 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 21 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Bette Worley and her 22 family. 23



RR 3508/DI HE

2